

LIFT STATION 6 REPLACEMENT
PW 2022-08 Apparent Lows

Item Description	Quantity		Engineer		1-Barcott Construction LLC		2-Pacific Civil & Infrastructure		3-Ceccanti		4-Pape and Sons Const. Inc	
	Unit	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	
Minor Change	MC	35000	1 \$	35,000.00	1 \$	35,000.00	1 \$	35,000.00	1 \$	35,000.00	1 \$	35,000.00
Record Drawing	LS	1	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00
SPCC Plan	LS	1	3000 \$	3,000.00	350 \$	350.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	250 \$	250.00	1000 \$	1,000.00
Apprenticeship Incentive	CALC	2000	1 \$	2,000.00	1 \$	2,000.00	1 \$	2,000.00	1 \$	2,000.00	1 \$	2,000.00
Apprenticeship Penalty	CALC	2000	-1 \$	(2,000.00)	-1 \$	(2,000.00)	-1 \$	(2,000.00)	-1 \$	(2,000.00)	-1 \$	(2,000.00)
Mobilization	LS	1	180000 \$	180,000.00	155000 \$	155,000.00	160900 \$	160,900.00	63760 \$	63,760.00	144000 \$	144,000.00
Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	32000 \$	32,000.00	15500 \$	15,500.00	1500 \$	1,500.00	40000 \$	40,000.00	4000 \$	4,000.00
Flaggers	HR	480	70 \$	33,600.00	75 \$	36,000.00	78 \$	37,440.00	68 \$	32,640.00	85 \$	40,800.00
Portable Changeable Message Sign	HR	1350	10 \$	13,500.00	4.5 \$	6,075.00	0.8 \$	1,080.00	3 \$	4,050.00	5 \$	6,750.00
Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	5000 \$	5,000.00	18000 \$	18,000.00	7500 \$	7,500.00	2500 \$	2,500.00	6000 \$	6,000.00
Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	50000 \$	50,000.00	27050 \$	27,050.00	10000 \$	10,000.00	66298 \$	66,298.00	26000 \$	26,000.00
Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	200	70 \$	14,000.00	1 \$	200.00	70 \$	14,000.00	64 \$	12,800.00	50 \$	10,000.00
Trench Safety System	LS	1	30000 \$	30,000.00	9200 \$	9,200.00	3500 \$	3,500.00	3200 \$	3,200.00	8500 \$	8,500.00
Controlled Density Fill	CY	263	170 \$	44,710.00	189 \$	49,707.00	175 \$	46,025.00	251 \$	66,013.00	123 \$	32,349.00
Dewatering	FA	15000	1 \$	15,000.00	1 \$	15,000.00	1 \$	15,000.00	1 \$	15,000.00	1 \$	15,000.00
Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TN	8	56 \$	448.00	50 \$	400.00	38 \$	304.00	41 \$	328.00	45 \$	360.00
Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TN	345	56 \$	19,320.00	37 \$	12,765.00	38 \$	13,110.00	41 \$	14,145.00	45 \$	15,525.00
HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	TN	320	295 \$	94,400.00	157.5 \$	50,400.00	150 \$	48,000.00	158 \$	50,560.00	190 \$	60,800.00
Commercial HMA	TN	160	185 \$	29,600.00	181 \$	28,960.00	150 \$	24,000.00	234 \$	37,440.00	190 \$	30,400.00
Planing Bituminous Pavement	SY	2500	11 \$	27,500.00	8 \$	20,000.00	6 \$	15,000.00	10 \$	25,000.00	8 \$	20,000.00
Preparation of Existing Surfaces	LS	1	7500 \$	7,500.00	21400 \$	21,400.00	25000 \$	25,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	8500 \$	8,500.00
Driveway and Shoulder Preparation	LS	1	14000 \$	14,000.00	5600 \$	5,600.00	2500 \$	2,500.00	10700 \$	10,700.00	7000 \$	7,000.00
Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	TN	390	35 \$	13,650.00	1 \$	390.00	35 \$	13,650.00	33 \$	12,870.00	40 \$	15,600.00
Imported Pipe Bedding	TN	375	55 \$	20,625.00	1 \$	375.00	35 \$	13,125.00	32 \$	12,000.00	40 \$	15,000.00
Utility Potholing	HR	12	450 \$	5,400.00	400 \$	4,800.00	875 \$	10,500.00	500 \$	6,000.00	385 \$	4,620.00
ESC Lead	LS	1	8000 \$	8,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	1000 \$	1,000.00	7600 \$	7,600.00	500 \$	500.00
Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1	10000 \$	10,000.00	8000 \$	8,000.00	1500 \$	1,500.00	36750 \$	36,750.00	4500 \$	4,500.00
Lawn and Landscape Restoration	LS	1	6000 \$	6,000.00	4600 \$	4,600.00	1000 \$	1,000.00	8720 \$	8,720.00	6500 \$	6,500.00
Raised Pavement Marker Type 1	HUND	0.1	2240 \$	224.00	30 \$	3.00	20 \$	2.00	311 \$	31.10	330 \$	33.00
Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	HUND	0.08	2260 \$	180.80	50 \$	4.00	25 \$	2.00	363 \$	29.04	385 \$	30.80
Surface Monument	EA	2	900 \$	1,800.00	975 \$	1,950.00	925 \$	1,850.00	3600 \$	7,200.00	1900 \$	3,800.00
Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	100	100 \$	10,000.00	124 \$	12,400.00	30 \$	3,000.00	113 \$	11,300.00	150 \$	15,000.00
Plastic Stop Line	LF	16	125 \$	2,000.00	29 \$	464.00	25 \$	400.00	8 \$	128.00	9 \$	144.00
Plastic Crosswalk Line	LF	38	125 \$	4,750.00	27.5 \$	1,045.00	25 \$	950.00	10 \$	380.00	11 \$	418.00
Project Closeout	LS	1	20000 \$	20,000.00	20000 \$	20,000.00	20000 \$	20,000.00	20000 \$	20,000.00	20000 \$	20,000.00
Schedule A Sub Total				\$ 756,207.80		\$ 570,638.00		\$ 536,838.00		\$ 612,692.14		\$ 563,129.80
Schedule A Tax (9.7%)				\$ 73,352.16		\$ 55,351.88		\$ 52,073.28		\$ 59,431.14		\$ 54,623.59
Schedule A Total				\$ 829,559.96		\$ 625,989.88		\$ 588,911.28		\$ 672,123.28		\$ 617,753.39
Minor Change	MC	50000	1 \$	50,000.00	1 \$	50,000.00	1 \$	50,000.00	1 \$	50,000.00	1 \$	50,000.00
Embankment Compaction	CY	90	30 \$	2,700.00	23 \$	2,070.00	1 \$	90.00	10 \$	900.00	34 \$	3,060.00

LIFT STATION 6 REPLACEMENT
PW 2022-08 Apparent Lows

Item Description	Quantity		Engineer		1-Barcott Construction LLC		2-Pacific Civil & Infrastructure		3-Ceccanti		4-Pape and Sons Const. Inc	
	Unit	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	
Joint Utility Trench	LF	600	60 \$	36,000.00	15.5 \$	9,300.00	40 \$	24,000.00	23 \$	13,800.00	17.5 \$	10,500.00
Manhole 60 In. Diam. Type Saddle	EA	1	19000 \$	19,000.00	17850 \$	17,850.00	25000 \$	25,000.00	13450 \$	13,450.00	20500 \$	20,500.00
Manhole Treatment	EA	2	6400 \$	12,800.00	5920 \$	11,840.00	9500 \$	19,000.00	6400 \$	12,800.00	7000 \$	14,000.00
Structural Rehabilitation	FA	1	10000 \$	10,000.00	10000 \$	10,000.00	10000 \$	10,000.00	10000 \$	10,000.00	10000 \$	10,000.00
Raise Manhole to Grade	EA	4	1100 \$	4,400.00	1200 \$	4,800.00	1250 \$	5,000.00	675 \$	2,700.00	1250 \$	5,000.00
Locate Wire Access Port	EA	1	1500 \$	1,500.00	2070 \$	2,070.00	900 \$	900.00	1200 \$	1,200.00	1000 \$	1,000.00
4 Inch Diameter Force Main Sewer Pipe	LF	630	130 \$	81,900.00	97 \$	61,110.00	62 \$	39,060.00	93 \$	58,590.00	49 \$	30,870.00
4 Inch Plug Valve	EA	1	2500 \$	2,500.00	4140 \$	4,140.00	2500 \$	2,500.00	1733 \$	1,733.00	2700 \$	2,700.00
8 Inch Gate Valve - Sewer	EA	1	5000 \$	5,000.00	3450 \$	3,450.00	3500 \$	3,500.00	2500 \$	2,500.00	3500 \$	3,500.00
Connect to Existing Sewer System	EA	1	5000 \$	5,000.00	13225 \$	13,225.00	30000 \$	30,000.00	6740 \$	6,740.00	9500 \$	9,500.00
Lift Station	LS	1	50000 \$	50,000.00	113900 \$	113,900.00	168700 \$	168,700.00	145242 \$	145,242.00	199000 \$	199,000.00
Pumps & Mechanical	LS	1	112000 \$	112,000.00	90700 \$	90,700.00	100000 \$	100,000.00	86710 \$	86,710.00	91000 \$	91,000.00
Valve Structure & Mechanical	LS	1	130000 \$	130,000.00	103620 \$	103,620.00	136900 \$	136,900.00	122730 \$	122,730.00	133250 \$	133,250.00
Electrical, Controls & Telemetry	LS	1	445000 \$	445,000.00	290000 \$	290,000.00	245000 \$	245,000.00	270850 \$	270,850.00	307000 \$	307,000.00
Cabinet Awning	LS	1	27000 \$	27,000.00	16870 \$	16,870.00	38000 \$	38,000.00	22000 \$	22,000.00	22500 \$	22,500.00
Decommission Existing Lift Station	LS	1	20000 \$	20,000.00	5250 \$	5,250.00	20000 \$	20,000.00	14000 \$	14,000.00	8000 \$	8,000.00
Bypass Pumping	LS	1	20000 \$	20,000.00	29400 \$	29,400.00	2500 \$	2,500.00	35000 \$	35,000.00	1750 \$	1,750.00
Silt Fence	LF	250	8 \$	2,000.00	20 \$	5,000.00	10 \$	2,500.00	7 \$	1,750.00	6 \$	1,500.00
Landscaping	LS	1	1000 \$	1,000.00	9200 \$	9,200.00	9500 \$	9,500.00	6900 \$	6,900.00	8000 \$	8,000.00
Irrigation System	LS	1	5000 \$	5,000.00	9875 \$	9,875.00	7000 \$	7,000.00	10120 \$	10,120.00	11000 \$	11,000.00
Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	33	70 \$	2,310.00	118 \$	3,894.00	50 \$	1,650.00	85 \$	2,805.00	94 \$	3,102.00
Temporary Chain Link Fence	LF	200	20 \$	4,000.00	4 \$	800.00	6 \$	1,200.00	24 \$	4,800.00	13.75 \$	2,750.00
Arc Flash Study and Labeling	LS	1	5000 \$	5,000.00	5500 \$	5,500.00	2500 \$	2,500.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	5500 \$	5,500.00
Standby Generator	LS	1	66000 \$	66,000.00	58170 \$	58,170.00	60000 \$	60,000.00	67000 \$	67,000.00	96000 \$	96,000.00
Schedule B Sub Total				\$ 1,120,110.00		\$ 932,034.00		\$ 1,004,500.00		\$ 969,320.00		\$ 1,050,982.00
Schedule B Tax (9.7%)				\$ 108,650.67		\$ 90,407.30		\$ 97,436.50		\$ 94,024.04		\$ 101,945.25
Schedule B Total				\$ 1,228,760.67		\$ 1,022,441.30		\$ 1,101,936.50		\$ 1,063,344.04		\$ 1,152,927.25
Minor Change	MC	20000	1 \$	20,000.00	1 \$	20,000.00	1 \$	20,000.00	1 \$	20,000.00	1 \$	20,000.00
4 Inch D.I. Water Main	LF	70	130 \$	9,100.00	128 \$	8,960.00	90 \$	6,300.00	167 \$	11,690.00	85 \$	5,950.00
6 Inch D.I. Water Main	LF	530	155 \$	82,150.00	118 \$	62,540.00	125 \$	66,250.00	110 \$	58,300.00	85 \$	45,050.00
Connect to Existing Water Main	EA	1	3900 \$	3,900.00	9300 \$	9,300.00	13500 \$	13,500.00	8600 \$	8,600.00	7000 \$	7,000.00
4 Inch Gate Valve	EA	1	5400 \$	5,400.00	2300 \$	2,300.00	2200 \$	2,200.00	1310 \$	1,310.00	2200 \$	2,200.00
6 Inch Gate Valve	EA	1	8000 \$	8,000.00	2760 \$	2,760.00	2500 \$	2,500.00	1650 \$	1,650.00	2550 \$	2,550.00
Hydrant Assembly	EA	1	10200 \$	10,200.00	10500 \$	10,500.00	9500 \$	9,500.00	10040 \$	10,040.00	10000 \$	10,000.00
5/8 Inch Single Meter Service Connected to New Water	EA	3	3200 \$	9,600.00	3565 \$	10,695.00	4000 \$	12,000.00	3500 \$	10,500.00	4000 \$	12,000.00
2 Inch Single Meter Service Connected to New Water M	EA	1	11700 \$	11,700.00	6900 \$	6,900.00	6900 \$	6,900.00	8100 \$	8,100.00	12000 \$	12,000.00
5/8 Inch Double Meter Service Connected to New Water	EA	6	4000 \$	24,000.00	3950 \$	23,700.00	4600 \$	27,600.00	5300 \$	31,800.00	4600 \$	27,600.00
Schedule C Sub Total				\$ 184,050.00		\$ 157,655.00		\$ 166,750.00		\$ 161,990.00		\$ 144,350.00
Schedule C Tax (9.7%)				\$ 17,852.85		\$ 15,292.53		\$ 16,174.75		\$ 15,713.03		\$ 14,001.95
Schedule C Total				\$ 201,902.85		\$ 172,947.53		\$ 182,924.75		\$ 177,703.03		\$ 158,351.95

LIFT STATION 6 REPLACEMENT
PW 2022-08 Apparent Lows

Item Description	Quantity		Engineer		1-Barcott Construction LLC		2-Pacific Civil & Infrastructure		3-Ceccanti		4-Pape and Sons Const. Inc	
	Unit	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	
Minor Change	MC	5000	1 \$	5,000.00	1 \$	5,000.00	1 \$	5,000.00	1 \$	5,000.00	1 \$	5,000.00
6 Inch Diameter D.I. Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	17	110 \$	1,870.00	115 \$	1,955.00	85 \$	1,445.00	119 \$	2,023.00	70 \$	1,190.00
8 Inch Diameter D.I. Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	45	300 \$	13,500.00	114 \$	5,130.00	95 \$	4,275.00	119 \$	5,355.00	90 \$	4,050.00
Connect to Existing Storm Main	EA	2	2300 \$	4,600.00	2150 \$	4,300.00	1500 \$	3,000.00	1810 \$	3,620.00	450 \$	900.00
Catch Basin Type 1	EA	3	2700 \$	8,100.00	2400 \$	7,200.00	1450 \$	4,350.00	1920 \$	5,760.00	3300 \$	9,900.00
Schedule D Sub Total			\$	33,070.00	\$	23,585.00	\$	18,070.00	\$	21,758.00	\$	21,040.00
Schedule D Tax (9.7%)			\$	3,207.79	\$	2,287.74	\$	1,752.79	\$	2,110.53	\$	2,040.88
Schedule D Total			\$	36,277.79	\$	25,872.74	\$	19,822.79	\$	23,868.53	\$	23,080.88
SUB TOTAL			\$	2,093,437.80	\$	1,683,912.00	\$	1,726,158.00	\$	1,765,760.14	\$	1,779,501.80
TAX AMOUNT			\$	203,063.46	\$	163,339.46	\$	167,437.32	\$	171,278.73	\$	172,611.67
GRAND TOTAL			\$	2,296,501.26	\$	1,847,251.46	\$	1,893,595.32	\$	1,937,038.87	\$	1,952,113.47

LIFT STATION 6 REPLACEMENT
PW 2022-08 Apparent Lows

Item Description	Quantity		Engineer		5-Northwest Cascade, Inc.		6-Western United Civil Group LLC	
	Unit	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	
Minor Change	MC	35000	1 \$ 35,000.00	1 \$ 35,000.00	1 \$ 35,000.00	1 \$ 35,000.00	1 \$ 35,000.00	
Record Drawing	LS	1	5000 \$ 5,000.00	5000 \$ 5,000.00	5000 \$ 5,000.00	5000 \$ 5,000.00	5000 \$ 5,000.00	
SPCC Plan	LS	1	3000 \$ 3,000.00	500 \$ 500.00	500 \$ 500.00	1000 \$ 1,000.00	1000 \$ 1,000.00	
Apprenticeship Incentive	CALC	2000	1 \$ 2,000.00	1 \$ 2,000.00	1 \$ 2,000.00	1 \$ 2,000.00	1 \$ 2,000.00	
Apprenticeship Penalty	CALC	2000	-1 \$ (2,000.00)	-1 \$ (2,000.00)	-1 \$ (2,000.00)	-1 \$ (2,000.00)	-1 \$ (2,000.00)	
Mobilization	LS	1	180000 \$ 180,000.00	200000 \$ 200,000.00	200000 \$ 200,000.00	215000 \$ 215,000.00	215000 \$ 215,000.00	
Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	32000 \$ 32,000.00	6000 \$ 6,000.00	6000 \$ 6,000.00	30000 \$ 30,000.00	30000 \$ 30,000.00	
Flaggers	HR	480	70 \$ 33,600.00	110 \$ 52,800.00	110 \$ 52,800.00	85 \$ 40,800.00	85 \$ 40,800.00	
Portable Changeable Message Sign	HR	1350	10 \$ 13,500.00	4.5 \$ 6,075.00	4.5 \$ 6,075.00	5 \$ 6,750.00	5 \$ 6,750.00	
Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	5000 \$ 5,000.00	25000 \$ 25,000.00	25000 \$ 25,000.00	35000 \$ 35,000.00	35000 \$ 35,000.00	
Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	50000 \$ 50,000.00	45000 \$ 45,000.00	45000 \$ 45,000.00	25000 \$ 25,000.00	25000 \$ 25,000.00	
Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	200	70 \$ 14,000.00	49 \$ 9,800.00	49 \$ 9,800.00	100 \$ 20,000.00	100 \$ 20,000.00	
Trench Safety System	LS	1	30000 \$ 30,000.00	1000 \$ 1,000.00	1000 \$ 1,000.00	18000 \$ 18,000.00	18000 \$ 18,000.00	
Controlled Density Fill	CY	263	170 \$ 44,710.00	215 \$ 56,545.00	215 \$ 56,545.00	175 \$ 46,025.00	175 \$ 46,025.00	
Dewatering	FA	15000	1 \$ 15,000.00	1 \$ 15,000.00	1 \$ 15,000.00	1 \$ 15,000.00	1 \$ 15,000.00	
Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TN	8	56 \$ 448.00	103 \$ 824.00	103 \$ 824.00	280 \$ 2,240.00	280 \$ 2,240.00	
Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TN	345	56 \$ 19,320.00	81 \$ 27,945.00	81 \$ 27,945.00	82 \$ 28,290.00	82 \$ 28,290.00	
HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	TN	320	295 \$ 94,400.00	174 \$ 55,680.00	174 \$ 55,680.00	184.5 \$ 59,040.00	184.5 \$ 59,040.00	
Commercial HMA	TN	160	185 \$ 29,600.00	194 \$ 31,040.00	194 \$ 31,040.00	203 \$ 32,480.00	203 \$ 32,480.00	
Planing Bituminous Pavement	SY	2500	11 \$ 27,500.00	8 \$ 20,000.00	8 \$ 20,000.00	10 \$ 25,000.00	10 \$ 25,000.00	
Preparation of Existing Surfaces	LS	1	7500 \$ 7,500.00	36000 \$ 36,000.00	36000 \$ 36,000.00	10000 \$ 10,000.00	10000 \$ 10,000.00	
Driveway and Shoulder Preparation	LS	1	14000 \$ 14,000.00	10000 \$ 10,000.00	10000 \$ 10,000.00	5000 \$ 5,000.00	5000 \$ 5,000.00	
Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	TN	390	35 \$ 13,650.00	66 \$ 25,740.00	66 \$ 25,740.00	52 \$ 20,280.00	52 \$ 20,280.00	
Imported Pipe Bedding	TN	375	55 \$ 20,625.00	76 \$ 28,500.00	76 \$ 28,500.00	65 \$ 24,375.00	65 \$ 24,375.00	
Utility Potholing	HR	12	450 \$ 5,400.00	650 \$ 7,800.00	650 \$ 7,800.00	545 \$ 6,540.00	545 \$ 6,540.00	
ESC Lead	LS	1	8000 \$ 8,000.00	5000 \$ 5,000.00	5000 \$ 5,000.00	1000 \$ 1,000.00	1000 \$ 1,000.00	
Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1	10000 \$ 10,000.00	35000 \$ 35,000.00	35000 \$ 35,000.00	10000 \$ 10,000.00	10000 \$ 10,000.00	
Lawn and Landscape Restoration	LS	1	6000 \$ 6,000.00	1500 \$ 1,500.00	1500 \$ 1,500.00	15000 \$ 15,000.00	15000 \$ 15,000.00	
Raised Pavement Marker Type 1	HUND	0.1	2240 \$ 224.00	30 \$ 3.00	30 \$ 3.00	370 \$ 37.00	370 \$ 37.00	
Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	HUND	0.08	2260 \$ 180.80	50 \$ 4.00	50 \$ 4.00	430 \$ 34.40	430 \$ 34.40	
Surface Monument	EA	2	900 \$ 1,800.00	3000 \$ 6,000.00	3000 \$ 6,000.00	550 \$ 1,100.00	550 \$ 1,100.00	
Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	100	100 \$ 10,000.00	240 \$ 24,000.00	240 \$ 24,000.00	185 \$ 18,500.00	185 \$ 18,500.00	
Plastic Stop Line	LF	16	125 \$ 2,000.00	28 \$ 448.00	28 \$ 448.00	10 \$ 160.00	10 \$ 160.00	
Plastic Crosswalk Line	LF	38	125 \$ 4,750.00	28 \$ 1,064.00	28 \$ 1,064.00	10 \$ 380.00	10 \$ 380.00	
Project Closeout	LS	1	20000 \$ 20,000.00	20000 \$ 20,000.00	20000 \$ 20,000.00	20000 \$ 20,000.00	20000 \$ 20,000.00	
Schedule A Sub Total			\$ 756,207.80	\$ 794,268.00	\$ 794,268.00	\$ 772,031.40	\$ 772,031.40	
Schedule A Tax (9.7%)			\$ 73,352.16	\$ 77,043.99	\$ 77,043.99	\$ 74,887.04	\$ 74,887.04	
Schedule A Total			\$ 829,559.96	\$ 871,311.99	\$ 871,311.99	\$ 846,918.44	\$ 846,918.44	
Minor Change	MC	50000	1 \$ 50,000.00	1 \$ 50,000.00	1 \$ 50,000.00	1 \$ 50,000.00	1 \$ 50,000.00	
Embankment Compaction	CY	90	30 \$ 2,700.00	14 \$ 1,260.00	14 \$ 1,260.00	71 \$ 6,390.00	71 \$ 6,390.00	

LIFT STATION 6 REPLACEMENT
PW 2022-08 Apparent Lows

Item Description	Quantity		Engineer		5-Northwest Cascade, Inc.		6-Western United Civil Group LLC	
	Unit	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	
Joint Utility Trench	LF	600	60 \$	23 \$	36,000.00	13,800.00	30 \$	18,000.00
Manhole 60 In. Diam. Type Saddle	EA	1	19000 \$	21000 \$	19,000.00	21,000.00	14000 \$	14,000.00
Manhole Treatment	EA	2	6400 \$	6900 \$	12,800.00	13,800.00	8000 \$	16,000.00
Structural Rehabilitation	FA	1	10000 \$	10000 \$	10,000.00	10,000.00	10000 \$	10,000.00
Raise Manhole to Grade	EA	4	1100 \$	1350 \$	4,400.00	5,400.00	1000 \$	4,000.00
Locate Wire Access Port	EA	1	1500 \$	1300 \$	1,500.00	1,300.00	1200 \$	1,200.00
4 Inch Diameter Force Main Sewer Pipe	LF	630	130 \$	41 \$	81,900.00	25,830.00	130 \$	81,900.00
4 Inch Plug Valve	EA	1	2500 \$	2900 \$	2,500.00	2,900.00	2000 \$	2,000.00
8 Inch Gate Valve - Sewer	EA	1	5000 \$	3700 \$	5,000.00	3,700.00	3000 \$	3,000.00
Connect to Existing Sewer System	EA	1	5000 \$	10000 \$	5,000.00	10,000.00	3500 \$	3,500.00
Lift Station	LS	1	50000 \$	180000 \$	50,000.00	180,000.00	140000 \$	140,000.00
Pumps & Mechanical	LS	1	112000 \$	95000 \$	112,000.00	95,000.00	145000 \$	145,000.00
Valve Structure & Mechanical	LS	1	130000 \$	140000 \$	130,000.00	140,000.00	153000 \$	153,000.00
Electrical, Controls & Telemetry	LS	1	445000 \$	320000 \$	445,000.00	320,000.00	380000 \$	380,000.00
Cabinet Awning	LS	1	27000 \$	47000 \$	27,000.00	47,000.00	25000 \$	25,000.00
Decommission Existing Lift Station	LS	1	20000 \$	37500 \$	20,000.00	37,500.00	25000 \$	25,000.00
Bypass Pumping	LS	1	20000 \$	55000 \$	20,000.00	55,000.00	22000 \$	22,000.00
Silt Fence	LF	250	8 \$	10 \$	2,000.00	2,500.00	5 \$	1,250.00
Landscaping	LS	1	1000 \$	6200 \$	1,000.00	6,200.00	13000 \$	13,000.00
Irrigation System	LS	1	5000 \$	10800 \$	5,000.00	10,800.00	10000 \$	10,000.00
Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	33	70 \$	123 \$	2,310.00	4,059.00	60 \$	1,980.00
Temporary Chain Link Fence	LF	200	20 \$	7.5 \$	4,000.00	1,500.00	28 \$	5,600.00
Arc Flash Study and Labeling	LS	1	5000 \$	4500 \$	5,000.00	4,500.00	6500 \$	6,500.00
Standby Generator	LS	1	66000 \$	57200 \$	66,000.00	57,200.00	64000 \$	64,000.00
Schedule B Sub Total			\$	\$	1,120,110.00	1,120,249.00	\$	1,202,320.00
Schedule B Tax (9.7%)			\$	\$	108,650.67	108,664.15	\$	116,625.04
Schedule B Total			\$	\$	1,228,760.67	1,228,913.15	\$	1,318,945.04
Minor Change	MC	20000	1 \$	1 \$	20,000.00	20,000.00	1 \$	20,000.00
4 Inch D.I. Water Main	LF	70	130 \$	96 \$	9,100.00	6,720.00	185 \$	12,950.00
6 Inch D.I. Water Main	LF	530	155 \$	82 \$	82,150.00	43,460.00	120 \$	63,600.00
Connect to Existing Water Main	EA	1	3900 \$	10000 \$	3,900.00	10,000.00	7500 \$	7,500.00
4 Inch Gate Valve	EA	1	5400 \$	2000 \$	5,400.00	2,000.00	1500 \$	1,500.00
6 Inch Gate Valve	EA	1	8000 \$	2400 \$	8,000.00	2,400.00	2000 \$	2,000.00
Hydrant Assembly	EA	1	10200 \$	9400 \$	10,200.00	9,400.00	12000 \$	12,000.00
5/8 Inch Single Meter Service Connected to New Water	EA	3	3200 \$	4500 \$	9,600.00	13,500.00	6000 \$	18,000.00
2 Inch Single Meter Service Connected to New Water M	EA	1	11700 \$	6800 \$	11,700.00	6,800.00	12000 \$	12,000.00
5/8 Inch Double Meter Service Connected to New Water	EA	6	4000 \$	4900 \$	24,000.00	29,400.00	6000 \$	36,000.00
Schedule C Sub Total			\$	\$	184,050.00	143,680.00	\$	185,550.00
Schedule C Tax (9.7%)			\$	\$	17,852.85	13,936.96	\$	17,998.35
Schedule C Total			\$	\$	201,902.85	157,616.96	\$	203,548.35

LIFT STATION 6 REPLACEMENT
PW 2022-08 Apparent Lows

Item Description	Quantity		Engineer		5-Northwest Cascade, Inc.		6-Western United Civil Group LLC	
	Unit	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	
Minor Change	MC	5000	1 \$	5,000.00	1 \$	5,000.00	1 \$	5,000.00
6 Inch Diameter D.I. Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	17	110 \$	1,870.00	115 \$	1,955.00	185 \$	3,145.00
8 Inch Diameter D.I. Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	45	300 \$	13,500.00	141 \$	6,345.00	150 \$	6,750.00
Connect to Existing Storm Main	EA	2	2300 \$	4,600.00	1000 \$	2,000.00	3500 \$	7,000.00
Catch Basin Type 1	EA	3	2700 \$	8,100.00	1800 \$	5,400.00	4250 \$	12,750.00
Schedule D Sub Total			\$	33,070.00	\$	20,700.00	\$	34,645.00
Schedule D Tax (9.7%)			\$	3,207.79	\$	2,007.90	\$	3,360.56
Schedule D Total			\$	36,277.79	\$	22,707.90	\$	38,005.56
SUB TOTAL			\$	2,093,437.80	\$	2,078,897.00	\$	2,194,546.40
TAX AMOUNT			\$	203,063.46	\$	201,653.01	\$	212,871.00
GRAND TOTAL			\$	2,296,501.26	\$	2,280,550.01	\$	2,407,417.40